
IHSAA Cross Country Region 8 - Mens Race

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Fishers 00:16:33.15 26

2 Hamilton Southeastern 00:17:02.01 58

3 Pendleton Heights 00:17:34.34 107

4 Wapahani 00:17:41.30 110

5 Monroe Central 00:17:38.08 123

6 Yorktown 00:17:57.08 158

7 Frankton 00:18:07.09 162

8 Delta 00:18:40.69 188

9 Blue River Valley 00:19:41.85 263

10 Daleville 00:20:16.31 293

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Liberty Christian 00:17:56.96 2

Wes-Del 00:18:43.98 2

Muncie Burris 00:19:43.07 2

Anderson 00:18:46.91 2

Muncie Central 00:18:37.50 2

Shenandoah 00:19:34.16 2

Elwood Community 00:17:45.04 1

Winchester Community 00:18:11.01 1

Lapel 00:18:18.18 1

Union City 00:18:30.51 1

Anderson Prep 00:18:32.21 1

Cowan 00:18:36.12 1

Jay County 00:18:53.90 1

Alexandria Monroe 00:19:55.00 1
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IHSAA Cross Country Region 8 - Mens Race

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Fishers 00:16:33.15 7 26

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 1312 WILL CLARK 00:16:13.21 2

2 3 1295 MATTHEW LEPPERT 00:16:13.89 3

3 6 1302 JONATHON ROTH 00:16:42.89 6

4 7 1314 TATE MEAUX 00:16:46.21 7

5 8 1297 NICK PULOS 00:16:49.54 8

6 17 1298 ALEC FOSTER 00:17:25.10 (16)

7 18 1290 COLIN SIMONS 00:17:25.77 (17)

2 Hamilton Southeastern 00:17:02.01 7 58

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 1327 Bennett Dubois 00:16:10.43 1

2 10 1344 Connor Sarkovics 00:16:54.68 10

3 11 1325 JACK PATRICK 00:17:00.14 11

4 13 1326 Ash Caylor 00:17:22.00 12

5 25 1333 William Tuckis 00:17:42.80 24

6 26 1335 Adam Warski 00:17:42.90 (25)

7 34 1324 Ian Ross 00:17:50.50 (32)

3 Pendleton Heights 00:17:34.34 7 107

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 1266 Avry Carpenter 00:16:52.54 9

2 15 1260 Sean Roan 00:17:22.68 14

3 23 1256 Kyle Drinkut 00:17:39.02 22

4 27 1255 William Coggins 00:17:43.81 26

5 40 1267 Andrew Blake 00:18:13.66 36

6 46 1258 Andrew Alderman 00:18:31.34 (39)

7 77 1263 Taylor Skalon 00:19:56.64 (58)

4 Wapahani 00:17:41.30 7 110

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 14 1236 Brandon Ellis 00:17:22.01 13

2 19 1237 Nick Cook 00:17:26.27 18

3 21 1228 Andrew Shrock 00:17:36.19 20

4 22 1239 Griffen Miller 00:17:36.20 21

5 44 1227 Colton Boggs 00:18:25.84 38

6 53 1230 Jon Shrock 00:18:44.31 (41)

7 72 1234 Landon Hutchens 00:19:40.31 (54)

5 Monroe Central 00:17:38.08 7 123

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 1282 Tucker Burris 00:16:27.40 4

2 5 1286 Carter Miller 00:16:40.29 5

3 36 1280 Kyler Shumaker 00:17:53.00 34

4 43 1283 Caden Shumaker 00:18:20.55 37

5 55 1281 Eli Chamberlain 00:18:49.17 43

6 63 1287 Caden Landis 00:19:19.29 (47)

7 80 1288 Lane Anderson 00:20:11.14 (61)

6 Yorktown 00:17:57.08 7 158

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 28 1198 Wiley Close 00:17:44.38 27

2 30 1203 Luke Harber 00:17:46.02 28
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IHSAA Cross Country Region 8 - Mens Race

3 32 1201 Ryan Bade 00:17:49.47 30

4 35 1208 Cole Whitehead 00:17:52.48 33

5 48 1197 Dray Caldwell 00:18:33.04 40

6 54 1199 Sam Brumley 00:18:46.67 (42)

7 69 1204 Gannon Crosser 00:19:33.87 (52)

7 Frankton 00:18:07.09 7 162

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 20 1275 Hunter Smith 00:17:28.46 19

2 31 1273 Bradley Lawrence 00:17:47.01 29

3 33 1271 Zach Davenport 00:17:49.90 31

4 37 1276 Kaleb Cage 00:18:09.32 35

5 64 1274 Colson Falink 00:19:20.75 48

6 79 1272 Christian Gerber 00:20:08.58 (60)

7 82 1270 Diego Hernandez 00:20:25.13 (63)

8 Delta 00:18:40.69 7 188

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 16 1213 Clay Batio 00:17:24.11 15

2 24 1212 Lucas Fox 00:17:41.88 23

3 59 1220 Jarren Haggard 00:19:06.31 44

4 66 1219 Clay Bragg 00:19:23.69 50

5 74 1218 Caden Clark 00:19:47.48 56

6 75 1224 Riley Brand 00:19:54.32 (57)

7 81 1215 Lane Decker 00:20:19.80 (62)

9 Blue River Valley 00:19:41.85 7 263

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 60 1247 Gabe Sayre 00:19:12.66 45

2 61 1243 James Crull 00:19:13.39 46

3 65 1250 Zach Crull 00:19:23.10 49

4 78 1245 Landen Gibson 00:20:01.31 59

5 83 1249 Ethan Blackburn 00:20:38.79 64

6 84 1241 Tyler Flynn 00:20:43.36 (65)

7 87 1244 Adam Polston 00:21:15.89 (67)

10 Daleville 00:20:16.31 7 293

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 67 1185 Ethan Colvin 00:19:26.30 51

2 71 1187 Cameron Lykins 00:19:38.74 53

3 73 1183 Tim Arnold 00:19:47.31 55

4 85 1184 Meryck Adams 00:20:53.86 66

5 88 1192 Zachary Cooper 00:21:35.34 68

6 89 1186 Joel Garrido-Reyes 00:22:16.41 (69)

7 90 1188 Max White 00:23:35.25 (70)
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Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 1327 Bennett Dubois FR 00:16:10.43 Hamilton Southeastern

2 2 1312 WILL CLARK FR 00:16:13.21 Fishers

3 3 1295 MATTHEW LEPPERT FR 00:16:13.89 Fishers

4 4 1282 Tucker Burris FR 00:16:27.40 Monroe Central

5 5 1286 Carter Miller FR 00:16:40.29 Monroe Central

6 6 1302 JONATHON ROTH FR 00:16:42.89 Fishers

7 7 1314 TATE MEAUX FR 00:16:46.21 Fishers

8 8 1297 NICK PULOS FR 00:16:49.54 Fishers

9 9 1266 Avry Carpenter FR 00:16:52.54 Pendleton Heights

10 10 1344 Connor Sarkovics FR 00:16:54.68 Hamilton Southeastern

11 11 1325 JACK PATRICK FR 00:17:00.14 Hamilton Southeastern

12 0 1347 Seth Price FR 00:17:02.62 Liberty Christian

13 12 1326 Ash Caylor FR 00:17:22.00 Hamilton Southeastern

14 13 1236 Brandon Ellis FR 00:17:22.01 Wapahani

15 14 1260 Sean Roan FR 00:17:22.68 Pendleton Heights

16 15 1213 Clay Batio FR 00:17:24.11 Delta

17 (16) 1298 ALEC FOSTER FR 00:17:25.10 Fishers

18 (17) 1290 COLIN SIMONS FR 00:17:25.77 Fishers

19 18 1237 Nick Cook FR 00:17:26.27 Wapahani

20 19 1275 Hunter Smith FR 00:17:28.46 Frankton

21 20 1228 Andrew Shrock FR 00:17:36.19 Wapahani

22 21 1239 Griffen Miller FR 00:17:36.20 Wapahani

23 22 1256 Kyle Drinkut FR 00:17:39.02 Pendleton Heights

24 23 1212 Lucas Fox FR 00:17:41.88 Delta

25 24 1333 William Tuckis FR 00:17:42.80 Hamilton Southeastern

26 (25) 1335 Adam Warski FR 00:17:42.90 Hamilton Southeastern

27 26 1255 William Coggins FR 00:17:43.81 Pendleton Heights

28 27 1198 Wiley Close FR 00:17:44.38 Yorktown

29 0 1195 Jayden Reese FR 00:17:45.04 Elwood Community

30 28 1203 Luke Harber FR 00:17:46.02 Yorktown

31 29 1273 Bradley Lawrence FR 00:17:47.01 Frankton

32 30 1201 Ryan Bade FR 00:17:49.47 Yorktown

33 31 1271 Zach Davenport FR 00:17:49.90 Frankton

34 (32) 1324 Ian Ross FR 00:17:50.50 Hamilton Southeastern

35 33 1208 Cole Whitehead FR 00:17:52.48 Yorktown

36 34 1280 Kyler Shumaker FR 00:17:53.00 Monroe Central

37 35 1276 Kaleb Cage FR 00:18:09.32 Frankton

38 0 1279 Aidan Moystner FR 00:18:11.01 Winchester Community

39 0 1278 Luke Butler FR 00:18:12.17 Wes-Del

40 36 1267 Andrew Blake FR 00:18:13.66 Pendleton Heights

41 0 1322 Cameron Smith FR 00:18:18.18 Lapel

42 0 1181 Michael Canfield FR 00:18:19.22 Muncie Burris

43 37 1283 Caden Shumaker FR 00:18:20.55 Monroe Central

44 38 1227 Colton Boggs FR 00:18:25.84 Wapahani

45 0 1180 Conner Walser FR 00:18:30.51 Union City

46 (39) 1258 Andrew Alderman FR 00:18:31.34 Pendleton Heights

47 0 1240 Dixon Minton FR 00:18:32.21 Anderson Prep

48 40 1197 Dray Caldwell FR 00:18:33.04 Yorktown

49 0 1178 Damaurion Menifee FR 00:18:33.26 Anderson

50 0 1320 Princeton Young FR 00:18:35.29 Muncie Central

51 0 1346 Nathaniel Kirby FR 00:18:36.12 Cowan

Printed: 10/17/2020 12:31:06 PM Page: 4 of 5



IHSAA Cross Country Region 8 - Mens Race

52 0 1321 Gabe Reynolds FR 00:18:39.70 Muncie Central

53 (41) 1230 Jon Shrock FR 00:18:44.31 Wapahani

54 (42) 1199 Sam Brumley FR 00:18:46.67 Yorktown

55 43 1281 Eli Chamberlain FR 00:18:49.17 Monroe Central

56 0 1348 Cameron Wihebrink FR 00:18:51.31 Liberty Christian

57 0 1323 MITCHELL WINNER FR 00:18:53.90 Jay County

58 0 1179 Connor King FR 00:19:00.56 Anderson

59 44 1220 Jarren Haggard FR 00:19:06.31 Delta

60 45 1247 Gabe Sayre FR 00:19:12.66 Blue River Valley

61 46 1243 James Crull FR 00:19:13.39 Blue River Valley

62 0 1277 Dawson Clock FR 00:19:15.80 Wes-Del

63 (47) 1287 Caden Landis FR 00:19:19.29 Monroe Central

64 48 1274 Colson Falink FR 00:19:20.75 Frankton

65 49 1250 Zach Crull FR 00:19:23.10 Blue River Valley

66 50 1219 Clay Bragg FR 00:19:23.69 Delta

67 51 1185 Ethan Colvin FR 00:19:26.30 Daleville

68 0 1269 Kelden Coccia FR 00:19:33.33 Shenandoah

69 (52) 1204 Gannon Crosser FR 00:19:33.87 Yorktown

70 0 1268 Sam Hawkins FR 00:19:34.99 Shenandoah

71 53 1187 Cameron Lykins FR 00:19:38.74 Daleville

72 (54) 1234 Landon Hutchens FR 00:19:40.31 Wapahani

73 55 1183 Tim Arnold FR 00:19:47.31 Daleville

74 56 1218 Caden Clark FR 00:19:47.48 Delta

75 (57) 1224 Riley Brand FR 00:19:54.32 Delta

76 0 1194 Zach Rowlett FR 00:19:55.00 Alexandria Monroe

77 (58) 1263 Taylor Skalon FR 00:19:56.64 Pendleton Heights

78 59 1245 Landen Gibson FR 00:20:01.31 Blue River Valley

79 (60) 1272 Christian Gerber FR 00:20:08.58 Frankton

80 (61) 1288 Lane Anderson FR 00:20:11.14 Monroe Central

81 (62) 1215 Lane Decker FR 00:20:19.80 Delta

82 (63) 1270 Diego Hernandez FR 00:20:25.13 Frankton

83 64 1249 Ethan Blackburn FR 00:20:38.79 Blue River Valley

84 (65) 1241 Tyler Flynn FR 00:20:43.36 Blue River Valley

85 66 1184 Meryck Adams FR 00:20:53.86 Daleville

86 0 1182 Henry Cooper FR 00:21:06.93 Muncie Burris

87 (67) 1244 Adam Polston FR 00:21:15.89 Blue River Valley

88 68 1192 Zachary Cooper FR 00:21:35.34 Daleville

89 (69) 1186 Joel Garrido-Reyes FR 00:22:16.41 Daleville

90 (70) 1188 Max White FR 00:23:35.25 Daleville
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